1ST 

HIGHEST 
 3RD 

HIGHEST 

Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

6. The Evaluation Committee recommended award of Lot 16 in the 

subject tender to the Interested Party, Mr. Musamill Ibrahim Mahlim 

at its tender price of Kenya Shillings One Million Three Hundred and 

Twenty Thousand Only (Kshs. 1,320,000). 

Professional Opinion 

7. In a Professional Opinion dated 19th May 2024 (hereinafter referred to 

as the “Professional Opinion”), the Senior Supply Chain Management 

Officer, Ms. Mercy Chenangat, reviewed the manner in which the 

subject procurement process was undertaken including evaluation of 

tenders and concurred with the recommendations of the Evaluation 

Committee with respect to award of Lot 16 of the subject tender to 

the Interested Party, Mr. Musamill Ibrahim Mahlim at its tender price 

of Kenya Shillings One Million Three Hundred and Twenty Thousand 

Only (Kshs. 1,320,000). 

Notification to Tenderers 

8. Tenderers were purportedly notified of the outcome of evaluation of 

tenders submitted in Lot No. 16 of the subject tender vide letters dated 

30th May 2025. 

REQUEST FOR REVIEW NO. 68 OF 2025 

9. On 17th June 2025, Timothy Mungai Kamau, the Applicant herein filed